
 
 
 
 
 
TWS (TRUE WIRELESS STEREO) PARING 2 PBX-8008SM 
Step 1: 
Push the Mode button on both speaker until both speaker are in Bluetooth Mode. 
Display will show Bluetooth.  
 
Step 2: When both speakers are in Bluetooth Mode.  Push and hold the TWS button 
one of the speakers for3 seconds. You will hear a beep. The speakers will connect 
together. Next time you put both speakers in Bluetooth mode at the same time, they 
will connect automatically 
 
 
Step 3: On your Bluetooth settings on your device, find “QFX PBX-8008SM”. If your 
TWS speaker paring was successful you should only see one “QFX PBX-8008SM” 
to choose from.   
Select the “QFX PBX-8008SM”.   
Enjoy True Wireless Stereo (TWS) sound from your phone via Bluetooth 
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PORTABLE BATTERY SPEAKER 
 

User Manual 
PBX-8008SM 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Control Panel Function 
 

 
 

1.Power/VOLUME -&+  
2.Charging Indicator 
RED=Charging     
Light off= Fully Charged 
3.DC interface (5V) 
4.Next track 
5.Play/Pause&TWS (Wirless Bluetooth Connection: under bluetooth mode,  
press TWS button for around 3 seconds to pair another TWS speaker; 
Under FM mode, press Play/Pause&TWS to enter into automatic scan  
and all the scanned radio stations will be saved automatically.) 
6.Previous track 
7.MODE/LED ON(Long press to turn on/off light; Lightly press to enter into  
selection for Bluetooth,FM Radio,AUX Input,USB) 
8.USB input 
9.AUX input 
10.MIC input 
 
SPECIFICATIONS 
Frequency Response  
for main speaker:                     68Hz-20KHz 
Power Supply:                          DC5V 
Maximum battery life based on minimum power and volume settings 
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POWER SOURCE 
1.Please charge the unit at least 4 hours before first time using. 
2. Twist the dial clockwise/anticlockwise to switch on/off the unit. 
CHARGE THE BATTERY  
When the battery is charging, the CHARGE STATUS  lights shows on the LED  
display is red. After the battery has fully charged, the light turns off. 
1. Connect the USB charge cable to the DC5V interface of the speaker firmly. 
2. When the battery is fully charged, please disconnect the USB charge cable from  
the speaker. 
3.The speaker works normally when charging. 
POWER/VOLUME 
Twist the dial clockwise/anticlockwise to increase/discrease the mus volume.  
PREVIOUS/NEXT BUTTON 
Under playing status, press PREVIOUS/NEXT button to get back to a previous or  
next song.  
PAUSE/PLAY BUTTON 
To stop playing the current track, please press PAUSE/PLAY button on the control  
panel. Press it once again to continue playing. 
MODE/LED ON 
Long press to turn on/off light. 
Lightly press to enter into playing mode selection(Bluetooth,FM Radio,AUX Input, 
USB). 
AUX IN JACK 
1.Connect an audio cable  to the AUX IN JACK of the speaker and to the audio 
output socket on the external audio devices such as MP3 player, discman,etc,then 
select LINE by pressing the MODE/LED ON button on the control panel . 
2.Play from an external audio device. 
MIC IN  JACK 
Plug in microphone directly for playing. 
USB JACK 
Insert USB card directly for playing. 
 
FM FUNCTION 
Lightly press MODE/LED ON button to switch to FM mode. Press PLAY/PAUSE  
button on control panel for automatic searching and saving the radio stations,  
by pressing PREVIOUS or NEXT you  can select a previous or  next radio station. 
 
Bluetooth: 
Press MODE/LED ON button on control panel  to select Bluetooth mode.  
Simultaneously open the Bluetooth setting on your phone, tablet or any other  
bluetooth enabled audio device and select "QFX PBX-8008SM"(no need to match 
code),the unit and device will then connected via Bluetooth. Press the "NEXT 
SONG" and "PREVIOUS SONG" button on the control panel to select the song, 
press " PLAY/PAUSE" button to control the playing status. 
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TWS (TRUE ESTÉREO INALÁMBRICO) PARING 2 PBX-8008SM 
Paso 1: 
Presione el botón Modo en ambos altavoces hasta que ambos estén en Modo Bluetooth. La 
pantalla mostrará Bluetooth. 
 
Paso 2: cuando ambos altavoces están en modo Bluetooth. Mantenga presionado el botón 
TWS en uno de los altavoces durante 3 segundos. Oirá un pitido. Los altavoces se 
conectarán entre sí. La próxima vez que ponga ambos altavoces en modo Bluetooth al 
mismo tiempo, se conectarán automáticamente 
 
 
Paso 3: en la configuración de Bluetooth de su dispositivo, busque “QFX PBX-8008SM”. Si 
su sincronización de parlantes TWS fue exitosa, solo debería ver una "QFX PBX-8008SM" 
para elegir. 
Seleccione el "QFX PBX-8008SM". 
Disfrute del verdadero sonido estéreo inalámbrico (TWS) de su teléfono a través de 
Bluetooth 
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ALTAVOZ DE BATERIA PORTÁTIL 
Manual de Usuario 

PBX-8008SM 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Control Panel Function 
 

 
 

1.Poder / VOLUME - & + 
2.Indicador de carga 
ROJO = cargando 
Luz apagada = completamente cargado 
3.Interfaz 12.DC (5V) 
4.siguiente pista 
5.Play/Pause&TWS (Conexión Bluetooth sin cable: en el modo Bluetooth, presione 
Botón TWS durante unos 3 segundos para emparejar otro altavoz TWS; 
En el modo FM, presione ligeramente Play / Pause & TWS para ingresar al 
escaneo automático y 
Todas las estaciones de radio escaneadas se guardarán automáticamente.) 
6.pista anterior 
7.MODE / LED ON (Presione prolongadamente para encender / apagar la luz; 
presione ligeramente para ingresar a la selección de Bluetooth, Radio FM, Entrada 
AUX, USB) 
8.USB JACK 
Entrada 9.AUX 
Entrada de 10.MIC 
 
PRESUPUESTO 
Respuesta frecuente 
para el altavoz principal: 68Hz-20kHz 
Fuente de alimentación: DC5V 
Máxima duración de la batería según la configuración mínima de potencia y volumen. 
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FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN 
1. Cargue la unidad al menos 4 horas antes de usarla por primera vez. 
2. Gire el dial en sentido horario / antihorario para encender / apagar la unidad. 
CARGA LA BATERÍA 
Cuando la batería se está cargando, las luces de ESTADO DE CARGA se muestran en la 
pantalla LED de color rojo. Una vez que la batería se ha cargado completamente, La luz se 
apaga. 
1. Conecte firmemente el cable de carga USB a la interfaz DC5V del altavoz. 
2. Cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, desconecte el cable de carga USB del 
altavoz. 
3.El altavoz funciona normalmente durante la carga. 
POTENCIA / VOLUMEN 
Gire el dial en sentido horario / antihorario para aumentar / reducir el volumen. BOTÓN 
ANTERIOR / SIGUIENTE 
En el estado de reproducción, presione el botón ANTERIOR / SIGUIENTE para volver a la 
canción anterior o siguiente. 
BOTÓN DE PAUSA / JUEGO 
Para detener la reproducción de la pista actual, presione el botón PAUSE / PLAY en el panel 
de control. Púlsalo una vez más para seguir jugando. 
MODO / LED luz 
Pulsación larga para encender / apagar la luz. 
Presione ligeramente para ingresar en la selección del modo de reproducción (Bluetooth, 
Radio FM, Entrada AUX, USB). 
AUX EN JACK 
1. Conecte un cable de audio al AUX IN JACK del altavoz y al 
la toma de salida de audio en los dispositivos de audio externos, como el reproductor de 
MP3, el discman, 
etc, luego seleccione LINE presionando el botón MODE / LED ON en el panel de control. 
2. Reproducir desde un dispositivo de audio externo. 
Micrófono en jack 
Conecte el micrófono directamente para jugar. 
Conector USB 
Inserte la tarjeta USB directamente para jugar. 
 
FUNCION FM 
Presione ligeramente el botón MODE / LED ON para cambiar al modo FM. Presione PLAY / 
PAUSE Botón en el panel de control para buscar automáticamente y guardar la radio. 
estaciones, al presionar ANTERIOR o SIGUIENTE puede seleccionar una anterior o la 
siguiente estación de radio. 
Bluetooth: 
Presione ligeramente el botón MODE / LED ON en el panel de control para seleccionar el 
modo Bluetooth. 
Abra simultáneamente la configuración de Bluetooth en su teléfono, tableta o cualquier otro 
dispositivo de audio habilitado para Bluetooth y seleccione "QFX PBX-8008SM" (no es 
necesario que coincida con el código), el 
La unidad y el dispositivo se conectarán a través de Bluetooth. Presiona "NEXT SONG" y 
  Botón "CANCIÓN ANTERIOR" en el panel de control para seleccionar la canción, presione 
Botón "REPRODUCIR / PAUSAR" para controlar el estado de reproducción. 
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